GENERAL FEATURES
• Better performance
• Long life
• Aluminium body
• D class ATEX Certificate
COIL CHARACTERISTICS
Continuous Duty                 : ED %100
Coil wire thermal insulation class         : HB (180°C) IEC 60317-51 or HC (200 °C) IEC 60317-38

Standard Voltages                               :  AC 12V, 24V, 48V, 110V, 230V
                         DC 12V, 24V, 48V, 110V
Standard power                 : AC 15 VA, DC 18W
Frequency                 : 50/ 60 Hz
Voltages Tolerance                 : +/- 10 %
Gland Entry                 : StandardM20 x 1,5, isteğe bağlı 1/2" NPT
ATEX SPECIFICATIONS
Certificate number                               : IEP 15 ATEX 0351X
ATEX directive                                     : 2014/ 34/ AB
Compliance standards                  : EN IEC 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-18:2015, EN 60079-31:2014
ExProof protection class                   : Ex II 2G Ex db IIC T4 Gb
                                                                      Ex II 2D Ex tb IIIC T135 °C Db
POWER RATINGS
Alternating Current (AC)
Coil Type Voltage Power (VA) Current (A)
C43012VAC15VA 12 15 1,25
C43024VAC15VA 24 15 0,521
C43048VAC15VA 48 15 0,312
C430110VAC15VA 110 15 0,12
C430230VAC15VA 230 15 0,06
C430230VAC24VA 230 24 0,096
POWER RATINGS
Direct Current (DC)
Coil Type Voltage Power (W) Current (A)
C43012VDC18W 12 18 1,5
C43024VDC18W 24 18 0,8
C43048VDC18W 48 18 0,37
C430110VDC18W 110 18 0,163
Coil
Nominal
Values
Cold/